SCHAEFFLER

Schaeffler India Limited · Pune · Maharashtra

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Company Code: 505790

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C – 1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Company Code: SCHAEFFLER

Sub: Press Release - Schaeffler REPXPERT Mobile Training Van is back on its knowledge trail

30/08/2024

Dear Sirs,

Phone: +912068198464

With reference to the captioned matter, a Press Release is enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Schaeffler India Limited

Ashish Tiwari,

VP - Legal & Company Secretary

Encl.: As above



Empowering mechanics in the commercial vehicle segment

Schaeffler REPXPERT Mobile Training Van is back on its knowledge trail

Pune, India | 30th August 2024 | Schaeffler India, a leading motion technology company, is pleased to be back with the second edition of its highly successful REPXPERT Mobile Training Van campaign. This program aims to upskill mechanics across the nation, specially designed for the commercial vehicle (CV) segment.

The first edition of REPXPERT Training Van tour in India, was participated by over 2600 mechanics and proved to be a huge success. The mobile technical training unit covered over 9000 kilometers, reaching out to mechanics and automotive professionals in key markets across Northern, Central, and Western India, traversing 8 states and 42 cities across the nation. The training program from Schaeffler is designed to offer exclusive, indepth, hands-on training sessions for mechanics to equip them with necessary skills to install and maintain vital replacement products correctly, enabling longer lifecycles.

Mr. Arbind Singh, Vice President of Automotive Aftermarket Schaeffler India, said: "We are excited to commence the second edition of our REPXPERT Training Van campaign across Central and Southern parts of India. Continuing with our innovative approach of onthe-go training, we aim to strengthen our relationship with our mechanic partners as well as reinforce our position as a trusted partner in the automotive community."

The REPXPERT training van, equipped with a dedicated product display area and an exclusive training room, will offer mechanics an immersive learning experience. A team of experienced Schaeffler technical experts will conduct rigorous training sessions, delving deep into Schaeffler's cutting-edge automotive products. This initiative is a testament to Schaeffler's dedication to fostering a culture of continuous learning and skill development within the industry.

Additionally, the Schaeffler REPXPERT App will also be highlighted, that is the perfect go-to app for mechanics providing comprehensive product information and valuable insights such as tightening torques, work values or the required repair instructions when searching for the right spare part. Garage professionals in the automotive aftermarket can easily find many helpful tips in the new application that support their everyday work. The app combines the functions of the well-known REPXPERT online portal with the advantages of mobile use. The REPXPERT App is now available for free download on iOS and Android operating systems, for both smartphones and tablets.

Click on REPXPERT to know more about our offerings.

Follow us on our official social media handles for more updates on our van campaign.

LinkedIn Facebook





Caption: The Schaeffler REPXPERT Mobile Training Van, 2024

Photo(s): Schaeffler

Schaeffler Group - We pioneer motion

The Schaeffler Group has been driving forward groundbreaking inventions and developments in the field of motion technology for over 75 years. With innovative technologies, products, and services for electric mobility, CO2-efficient drives, chassis solutions, Industry 4.0, digitalization, and renewable energies, the company is a reliable partner for making motion more efficient, intelligent, and sustainable - over the entire life cycle. The Motion Technology Company manufactures highprecision components and systems for drive train and chassis applications as well as rolling and plain bearing solutions for a large number of industrial applications. The Schaeffler Group generated sales of EUR 16.3 billion in 2023. With around 84,000 employees, Schaeffler is one of the world's largest family-owned companies and one of Germany's most innovative companies.

Schaeffler India

Schaeffler India is bringing the pioneering 75-year-old legacy of the Schaeffler Group in Motion Technology to India's complex market with tailored high-precision solutions. With a shared passion for advancing how the world moves, Schaeffler India is the preferred development partner of nation-building industrial manufacturers, renowned automobile manufacturers and renewable energy operators. Specialising in high-precision components and systems for drivetrain and chassis applications and rolling and plain bearing solutions, Schaeffler India is preparing for tomorrow with its applications in electric mobility, CO₂-efficient drives, automation, renewable energy, and Industry 4.0. Supported by 4 manufacturing plants in Pune, Savli, Maneja, and Hosur, 3 R&D centres, 8 Sales offices and a strong network of Industrial and Automotive aftermarket footprint bringing products and solutions closer to customers in India. The company is driving efficiency, agility, and sustainability across different sectors. With product brands such as FAG, LuK, and INA, Schaeffler India is ensuring it is a reliable partner for making Motion more efficient, intelligent, and sustainable over the entire life cycle across automotive and industrial applications. In 2023, Schaeffler India achieved revenue of INR 72,261 million, reflecting its commitment to excellence and customer satisfaction. With a dedicated team of 3,383 employees, it upholds the values of the Schaeffler Group, embodying innovation, reliability, and sustainability in Motion Technology.

Pallavi Deshmukh

Head of Communications Schaeffler India Ltd

→ +91 7030267497

pallavi.deshmukh@schaeffler.com

Anshul Dubey Chase-India Ltd

→ +91 75064 45368

anshul@chase-india.co

Vikas Kaushal

Head, Marketing and Communications Automotive Aftermarket, Schaeffler India Ltd

→ +91 9810208507









